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Crown Pastoral Land
Tenure Review

Lease name : THE POPLARS
Lease number: PC 0156

Due Diligence Report
(including Status Report)
- Part 5

This report and attachments results from a pre-Tenure Review
assessment of the pastoral lease for the purpose of confirming land
available for Tenure Review and any issues, rights or obligations
attaching to it. The information is gathered from files and other sources
available to the LINZ contractor.

Part of the information relates to research on the status of the land,
resulting in a Status Report that is signed off by a LINZ approving officer.
The remainder of the information is not analysed for relevancy or possible
action until required, and LINZ does not guarantee its accuracy or
completeness as presented.

The report attached is released under the Official Information Act 1982.
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Dear Sir

PROPOSED BUILDING AND CABLE BITHE @ THD POPLARS

T yalor to your letter of 23 September 19082 amdl cenfirm therve
is ao sbjection to the siting of the gsmall bullding and
cable on part of The Poplars Pastoral Aun C.L. 5329/100 (P13).
No compensation will Le payable to the Crown. lloweves,
continucd sccupancy will be by way of sublease at a routal
o” .. pPez. A subleass document should now be ﬁ?cpﬁ”ﬁd vy
cur owa selicitor to run concurrent with the ters of the
ﬁ"eaent head leasej; an up-to-date search copy of which is
“es zttached for your assistance, A list of typical copditicns
v for subleasos of tinis kind is also sucloscd. In additien it
is noted that the building is already inconspicuously sited
Llending in with its surroundings as much as posqibla hut wou
are reminded that the Comwmissioner of Crown Lands' consent
shoild be obtained hefore installations or structures are
sitad on Crown land.

Yours faithfully

CONFIDENTIAL COPY PROVIDED TO
LINZ (CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT)
CONTRACTOR FOR PURPOSES ASSOCIATED
2 29/

P.l. Savage WITH CONTRACT 5@1’7" ONLY.
for Commissioner of Crown banci‘éoT TO BE FURTHER COPIED, REPRCODUCED
OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOQUT THE
PERMISSION QF LIN7,
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T NOTE:

There is a sublease to BCNZ for a TV translator on Mt Hay {(Pilk)
but at nil rental and Mt Studholme TV translator was excluded
from lease PY9 with no commensation to the Crown. Therefore
some revision of policy would appear necassary.,

0 2901
P.L. Savage
for Commissioner of Crown Lands

DFO
OFFICE

Above copy for your information. F/0 W.J. Kalis' report of
11 November refers,

74 29/l
P.L.'Savage

for Commissioner of Crown Lands
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}2gional Engineer's Office
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Telex NZ4242 '
Telephone 794 500
Extension 505
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E.CH 7/20

The Commissioner of Crown Land,
Department of Lands and Surveys,
Private Bag,
CERTSTCEURCH,

Dear Sir,

As discussed with Mr L. Burn of your office, the New Zealand Fost
Office wishes to apply for an informal ezsement agreement to allow
the laying of cable and the installation of a small building on
Crown leasehold land, currently leased by Mr T. J. Barrett, The
Poplars, Lewis Pass. This work is necessary to provide telephone
service at the Boyle River Settlement.

Attached are plans showing the proposed position of the cable znd
small building, as well as a drawing of the proposed building
showing dimensions and the type of construction. Also enclosed
is a copy of recent correspondence with the leaseholder, Mr T.J.
Barrett, indicating his consent for the above work. Thank wyou.

Yours faithfully,

9 fldul.

(D. J. DCWDEN)
for Regional Engineer.

CONFIDENTIAL COPY PROVIDED TG
LINZ (CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT)
CONTRACTOR FOR PURPOSES ASSOCIATED

wiTH CONTRACT (it ONLY.
o : NOT TO BE FURTHER COPIED, REPRODUCED
) | OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF LINZ,
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SPECIFICATIONS

BASIC CONSTRUCTION -

FINISH
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Z. 00Omm
PAD BOLTS

vl g o T YN .

REINFORCING STEEL
HO'T DIP GALYANIGED
LIFTING LGS -B0TH SIPLE

~

A

- PICTORIAL VIEW
L ONOT 7O SCALE

30 MPa CONCRETE WITH 665 MESH

KEEP Mo14T DURING CURWHNG AS

SUHRINKAGE CRACKING Wikl NOT BE

ACCEPTED

THE EXTERIOR TO BE STIME PLASTERED

AND COATED WITH AQUALDK WATER PROOFING
TO SATURATION POINT  AFTER CURING,

THE INTERIOR TO BE COATED WITH TWO
COATSD OF TAGUELLA®

THE EATERICR SURFACE OF THE DASE

TO HAVE TWO COATS OF MULSEAL AD A
PAMPCOLRGE. '

ALL EXPOSED METAL SURFACES TO BE PANTED
WITH A ZING DASED METAL PRIMUR, BNDERCOATED
THEW FIMMOBED WITH TWO COATE OF EXTERIOR
EreptEL

SUGGED
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Regional Engineer's Office
Post Office -

Box 1473

CHRISTCHURCH

Telephone 794 500 ﬁ}{ 706 .o Suey B,CH /20
Telex NZ4242 DJD:SE‘?T“ma“

2 December 1982 i .
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The Commissioner of Crown Lands
Department of Lands and Survey
Private Bag
CHRISTCHURCH

Lttention: Vr L. Burn

E.CH 7/20, 2%.9.82.- INFORMAL EASEMENT AGRERIMENT,
LEWIS PASS

Fnclosed for your records is a cscaled plan showing
the position of the cables and small building on
Crown lezsehold land, currently leased by

I'r T. J. Barrett, The Poplars, Lewis Pass.

7

(D. J. DCWIEN)
for Senior Divisional Engineer (W&S)

Encl.

CONFIDENTIAL COPY PROVIDED TO
LINZ (CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT)
CONTRACTOR FOR PURPOSES ASSOCIATED

with contracT SO ony,
NOT TO E FURTHER COPIED, REPRODUCED
Ok DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF LINZ
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Kr J Shearer DEPRTm T O ConS LY/ AT Bl
Glasnevin Holdings Ltd o _ - -

: U = 2
The Poplars Station vhTE 8 5
Private Bag CiH STt 2 )
CULVERDEN

AT K. MaRSHALL |

Dear Mr Shearer

ACCESS RE PROPOSED BRIDGE : WINDY POINT

I am pleased to advise that the Department cof Lands have approved the
erection of the bridge as previocusly discussed and access across the Section
58 Strip (20 metres adjcining the river).

The apprroval is subject to the
following conditicns,

iy That earth disturbance tc establish the bridge foundations and
approaches 1is kept to an absolute minimum.

ii) The arez disturbed is levelled and regrassed.
iii) That the public retzin the right of access along the Section 58 stri

iv} That any North Canterbury Catchment Board approvals reguired are :
obtained.

There have been various discussions over the need for a more formal access
easement. It is not seen as essentiazl and the Department of Lands have not
requested this but you may like to consider this to ensure your future
accass over the Secticn 58. This issue dces not need to hold up making a
start on construction but I believe you should give it sericus
consideration.

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

urs faithfully CONFIDENTIAL COPY PRGVIDED TO
> : LINZ (CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT)
///ﬁ:;’;Evabbﬁgfuf/ CONTRACTOR FOR PURPGSES ASSQCIATED
AN 5 J K Bamford WITH CONTRACT 5 @ ONLY.
Consultant NOTTO BE FURTHER COPIED, REFRODUCED
for Landcorp Management Services Ltd  (OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE
. e PERMISSION OF LINZ
INCGRPORATING LANDCORP INVESTMENTS LIMITED & LANDCCAP MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED
REGIONAL OFFICE CISTRICT QFFICES
C-"'-ns::'.‘lurtfl “avercorpal
oo St
favgie Sy
CHASTCRURCH

Tereacoe (03) 799-787
T (02) 796447
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DEPARTMENT OF LANDS

Level 2, Property House, 204 Hereford Srreet, Christchurch, New Zealand.

CHRISTCREURCH

PG Box 13 365, Armagh, Christchurch. Telephone (033 634 252, Bureaufax (03) 662837,
OUR REFERENCE: LDS 2

YOUR REFERENCE: l
INQUIRIES PLEASE ASK FOR: M C L Ceostello 1.%\1{,

10 Aungust 1989

Regional Mznager
Land Ceorporation Ltd
Private Bag
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Sir
EASFMENT : POPLARS RUN

Enclesed is copy of a letter dated 5/8/89 from [DCC.

As discussed with Simon Bamford, this Department has no cbijection to erection
of the bridge nor to the provisicn of access thereto on the understanding that

you (as Crown's agent) and DCC, and presumsbly the Catchment Board, are
agreeable.

I will not request & formal easement and consider that a formal letter of
approval from you should sufficej; however, if Mr Shearer prefers a proper
easement that is over to him and it probably would not involve him in a great
deal of additicnal expense for survey, etc, if the work were done in
conjunction with with DOC easement on the other side of the river.

Any approval should make it clear that the public has right of access along the
"Section 58" strip.

A copy hereof has been sent to Doc.
Yours faithfully

P
,M@Jm Docs

- C L Costelle
for District Manager W
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"hould you seek further clarification on the matter please contact the writer
. the first instance.

LAND COPsCRATION

LTS,

Yours faithfully

-4 AUGI789

CHAISTCHURCH

KETTH MARSHALL
for District Conservator

cc  The Branch Manager
Land Corporation Ltd
Private Bag
CHRISTCHURCH

ATTENTION: Simon Bamford

A copy of the letter to keep you in touch with events.

M/@M
KEITH MARSHALL
for District Conservator
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CONSERVATHON

File No: N&/123/P 15

3 August 1939

The Department of lands
P O Box 13568

Armagh

CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Sir

ROAD FASEMENT : POPLARS RUN

I refer to the discussion between Mr Simon Bamford for Landcorp and Mr Costello
of the Department of Lands and subsequent discussion on 2/8/89 between §
Bamford and ¥ A Marshall of Department of Conservation.

Mr John Shearer of Poplars Run wishes to establish a bridge across the Boyle
River. This involves formation of a track from State Highway 73 to the
true left bank of the Boyle River and from the true right bank through
Conservation Land and back on to the Peplars Run.

At this time a paper has been sent to the Head Office Department of Conservation
recomeending that the Minister grant an easement through conservation land
on the true right bank of the Boyle River.

The lease document sets out the following clause as an integral part of
the lease.

Pursuant to Section 538(3) of the ILand Act 1948 a strip of land 20 wmetres
in width along the banks of all rivers and streams which have an average
width of not less than 3 metres is excluded from within lease.

This gives the effect that Mr Shearer now requires approval or an easement
to form a track across the Section 58 strip which runs down the true left
bank of the Boyle River.

Decause the Department of Conservation is proposing to grant an easement
for the track off the south side of the bridge then it has no objection
to the Department of lands granting an easement over the section 58 strip
on the north side of the bridge.

Indeed it would recommend that you do so in order for Mr Shearer to be able
to effectively install and use the bridge.

That easement to Mr Shearer should not however exclude the public from continued
access over that portion of the section 58 strip.

DEPARTM
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TENT OF CONSIERY,
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